P/N: 771918-D02
Version D02
August, 1994
Copyright 1994 Version D02 i
MPE-PNTM System Board Preface
ii Version D02 Copyright 1994
Preface MPE-PNTM System Board
Table of Contents

A - 2 Version D02 Copyright 1994
MPE-PNTM System Board Section 1 System Planning Worksheet
Appendix B: Upgrade Order Information
The MPE--PNTM can be upgraded in three
areas: The CPU, the DRAM memory, and
Cache size. Your supplier should be able to
provide all three upgrades. SRAM modules
can be hard to find, it may be necessary to
contact Mylex to identify a local dealer or dis-
tributor who carries these parts. The Mylex
customer service phone number is (510) 796-
-6100 and can be reached Monday through
Friday 8:00 a.m. -- 5:00 p.m., Standard Pacific
Time.
The following information may assist in locat-
ing approved parts or ordering upgrade
kits/parts from Mylex.
Cache Memory
CACHE CACHE
SIZE
SRAM TYPE MYLEX UP-
GRADE KIT
60MHz 256K SRAM 256K STANDARD CKIT--60--256K
MODULE 256K BURST DKIT--60--256K
60MHz 512K SRAM 512K STANDARD CKIT--60--512K
MODULE 512K BURST DKIT--60--512K
66MHz 256K SRAM 256K STANDARD CKIT--66--256K
MODULE 256K BURST DKIT--66--256K
66MHz 512K SRAM 512K STANDARD CKIT--66--512K
MODULE 512K BURST DKIT--66--512K
Copyright 1994 Version D02 B - 1
Upgrading the MPE-PNTM MPE-PNTM System Board
B - 2 Version D02 Copyright 1994